

# Geneva Concours d'Elegance \*\* Car Club display area \*\* Sunday, August 24, 2025

The Geneva Concours Committee is inviting the members of local collector car clubs to take advantage of our special display area reserved for car clubs and their members' collector cars. This reserved display area is located behind the Old Kane County Court House on Third Street and is adjacent to the official Concours site.

Our Car Club Display area has become a popular addition to the Geneva Concours experience. Come spend a relaxing day in Geneva. You will see spectacular cars surrounded by wonderful shopping and fantastic restaurants of all kinds. Plus, you do not want to miss the special Awards ceremony at 2:30 pm which is narrated by the renowned automotive historian, Bob Joynt.

All cars must be pre-registered because space is limited, so early registration is strongly recommended. This special display area is available to collector car clubs and members only. Please check with your car club to meet their individual club criteria.

Your car must be in place by 9 am and remain until 4 pm. The Geneva Concours d'Elegance opens to the public from 10 am to 4 pm and will take place, rain or shine, on August 24, 2025. There are no refunds after your registration check is tendered.

Registrations must be post marked by August 13, 2025. We are not accepting e-mail nor faxed registrations.

- Car Club display area registration fee: \$25.00 per Vehicle.
- Registration forms are available at www.genevaconcours.net or contact us.

To guarantee your parking place, mail your *Registration* and <u>check made payable to the</u> Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP to:

John Barrett, Registrar Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP 1238 Willowgate Lane St. Charles, Illinois 60174

Phone: 630-584-3107 E-mail: johnb@genevaconcours.net, pattb@genevaconcours.net

The Mission of the Geneva Concours d'Elegance is to produce the best classic, exotic and race automobile event that showcases the heritage, artistic and engineering significance of the automobile in the surroundings of historic Geneva, Illinois. The Beneficiary of this year's event Northwestern Medicine Living Well Cancer Resources Geneva. Your registration fee may be tax-deductible as provided by law. Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP, is a 501(c) (3) not-for-profit organization that is registered in the State of Illinois, FEIN-02-0804081.



The Beneficiary of this year's event.



# **2025 Car Club Registration Form**

Please print:	
Car Owner's Name	first
Street Address	
primary  City	secondary State Zip
Telephone	
home E-mail address	cell
	Vehicle Information
$\mathbf{V}_{\mathbf{A}\mathbf{or}}$	_ Make

# **Car Club Information**

Exterior color

Name of Car Club	Club-Region
Club Contact	Contact-Number

## **Concours Car Club Guidelines:**

Model name\_\_

- Car Club display area registration fee: \$25.00 per Vehicle.
- A registration guarantees a reserved parking place in the Car Club Display Area.
- For everyone's safety, please park your car by 9 am and remain parked in the area until the official closing of the event at 4 pm.
- Please, no *for-sale signs*, tents, advertisements, displays or illustrations without the prior written consent and authorization of the Registrar.
- The Concours will take place, rain or shine, on Sunday, August 24, 2025.



The Beneficiary of this year's event.

Page 1 of 2

#### • Release of Liability

The undersigned, desiring to enter and participate in the Geneva Concours d'Elegance and related activities to be held August 24, 2025, does hereby tender his/her Registration.

In consideration of acceptance by the Geneva Concours d'Elegance of this Club Registration, the undersigned, on behalf of themselves and all others participating in this entry, does hereby: (1) release the organizers of the Geneva Concours d'Elegance, their appointees, representatives, agents, and volunteers from any and all liability arising out of said event; (2) release Northwestern Medicine Living Well Cancer Resources and its officers, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability arising out of said event; (3) release the City of Geneva, Kane County, Illinois and their officers, employees agents, servants and assigns from and all liability arising out of said event; (4) release sponsor companies and their employees, vendors and other exhibitors from any and all liability arising out of said event; (5) warrant that the undersigned has personally read the rules under which said event will be conducted, and will abide by said rules; (6) gives permission to use enclosed vehicle information, as well as any photographs, for publication and program inclusion. Please provide proof of vehicle liability insurance by completing the insurance information below.

I have read the above and accept the terms and conditions:

Owner's Signature	Date
Car Owners Insurance Carrier	
Policy Number	Expiration Date

### **Car Club Members:**

The mission of the Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP, is to produce the best classic, exotic and race automobile event that showcases the heritage, artistic and engineering significance of the automobile in the surroundings of historic Geneva, Illinois. The Beneficiary of this year's event is Northwestern Medicine Living Well Cancer Resources Geneva. Please consider including additional dollars with your registration check made payable to the Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP. The Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP, is a 501(c) (3) not-for-profit organization registered in the State of Illinois, FEIN 02-0804081. We will provide a receipt for tax purposes.

### Mail your registration to:

Geneva Concours d'Elegance, NFP 1238 Willowgate Lane St. Charles, Illinois 60174

Upon receipt of our car club registration form, we will send you a letter of acknowledgment along with directions to the Car Club Display area.

Visit www.genevaconcours.com for more information. Thank You.



The Beneficiary of this year's event.

Page 2 of 2